# 503769991 04/05/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3816635

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name		Execution Date
CNH INDUSTRIAL ITAL	IA SPA			02/16/2016
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA			
Name:	CNH INDUSTRIAL AMERICA LLC			
Street Address:	500 DILLER AVENUE			
City:	NEW HOLLAND			
State/Country:	PENNSY	PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code:	17557			
Property Type		Number 604950		
Property Type		Number		
	14	604950		
	14	604950		
Application Number:		604950		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	ATA			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	OATA e sent to ti	he e-mail address first; if th		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	OATA e sent to ti provided; i			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if	DATA e sent to ti provided; i 26	he e-mail address first; if th if that is unsuccessful, it wi		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	PATA e sent to ti provided; i 26 na	he e-mail address first; if th if that is unsuccessful, it wi 52-636-0939	ll be sent via	US Mail.
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will buusing a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	PATA e sent to ti provided; i 26 na Cl	he e-mail address first; if th if that is unsuccessful, it wi 52-636-0939 upatent@cnhind.com	ll be sent via	US Mail.
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	PATA e sent to ti provided; i 26 na Ci 70	he e-mail address first; if the if that is unsuccessful, it wi i2-636-0939 upatent@cnhind.com NH INDUSTRIAL AMERICA L	ll be sent via	US Mail.
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	PATA e sent to ti provided; i 26 na Cl 70 R/	he e-mail address first; if th if that is unsuccessful, it wi 52-636-0939 upatent@cnhind.com NH INDUSTRIAL AMERICA L 00 STATE STREET	ll be sent via	US Mail.
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	PATA e sent to ti provided; i 26 na Cl 70 R/	he e-mail address first; if the if that is unsuccessful, it will 62-636-0939 apatent@cnhind.com NH INDUSTRIAL AMERICA L 00 STATE STREET ACINE, WISCONSIN 53404	ll be sent via	US Mail.
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	PATA e sent to ti provided; i 26 na Cf 70 R/	he e-mail address first; if the if that is unsuccessful, it will b2-636-0939 upatent@cnhind.com NH INDUSTRIAL AMERICA L 00 STATE STREET ACINE, WISCONSIN 53404 51184-US	ll be sent via	US Mail.

### ASSIGNMENT

2016

Sixteen

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made on the \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of the month of \_\_\_\_\_\_ of the year two thousand and thidsea (201\$), by and between CNH Industrial Italia S.p.A., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Italy and having a registered address at Via Plava 80, 10135 Torino, Italy (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignor") of the one part and CNH Industrial America LLC, a limited liability company duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, and having a registered address at 500 Otler Avenue, P.O. Box 1895, New Holland, Pennsylvania, 17557-0303, USA (hereinefter referred to as "the Assignee") of the other part.

#### WHEREAS

The Assignor is the beneficial owner of: the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in the invention titled:

## Roll-over protection system

invented by INVENTOR(S), who has previously assigned to the Assignor all rights, title and interest in and to the invention stated herein; and also for whom the application for United States Patent having serial number US SERIAL NUMBER 14/604,950, was filed on FILING DATE January 26, 2015 (hereinafter referred to as "the US Application") describing said invention and any United States Patents which may be granted therefrom; of any and all Applications for Patent and Patents filed and granted therefor in any and all other countries which are subsequent to and claim the right of priority, directly or indirectly, from the filing of said US Application stated herein, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions therefor (hereinafter referred to as "the Patent Rights").

#### NOW IT IS HEREBY AGREED that:

1. In consideration of the sum of one dollar now paid by the Assignee to the Assignor, as well as other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor as beneficial owner hereby assigns the entire right, title and interest in cald US Application, including all right of priority therefrom in any and all Applications for Patent (herainafter referred to as "the Corresponding Applications") and any and all Patents granted pursuant to the Corresponding Applications which derive the right of priority, directly or indirectly, from the above-captioned US Application (hereinafter referred to as "the Corresponding Patents), any and all divisions thereof and all the rights, powers, liberties and immunities arising or accrued therefrom including the right to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of such rights or other acts within the scope of the claims of the specifications accompanying the Corresponding Applications, to the Assignee free from all licence charges or other encumbrances to the intent that the filing of the Corresponding Applications and a grant of the Corresponding Patents thereon shall be in the name of and shall vest in the Assignee to hold unto the Assignee absolutely.

The Assignee hereby accepts such assignment.

3. At the request and cost of the Assignee, the Assignor shall assist the prosecution of said Corresponding Applications to grant and will assist the defence of any proceedings by way of intervention or in opposition to the Corresponding Applications or grant of Corresponding Patents and will execute all such deeds and documents and do all such acts as may be necessary or desirable formally to register this Assignment at Regional and National Patent Offices and to render this Assignment effective under the national law of each Country designated in the Applications and to procure the grant of the Corresponding Patents pursuant to the Corresponding Applications.

4. The Assignee shall by virtue of this Assignment be entitled to the filing of the Corresponding Applications and the grant of the Corresponding Patents in its own name.

For and on behalf of	For and on behalf of
CNH Industrial America LLC	CNH Industrial Italia S.p.A.
Patrick Sheldrake, IP Counsel Authorized Signatory	Wilfried E. D. Gunst, General Counsel, IP Authorized Signatory

## PATENT REEL: 038198 FRAME: 0087

**RECORDED: 04/05/2016**